RUN DATE 03/10/20 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

FUND 101 MAYOR & COUNCIL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
ANEARMANMEESS SEESEAEESEESE SESEEENETEEST EFEUNSEFEFUSF FESSSFAISSSASS EANSASSEEEEE ARSEEE
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours 2,660 1,470 15, 560 2,595 o) 13,365 16 &
TOTAL LABCR ------c-c-ecccoan > 2,660 1,470 15, 960 2,595 0 13,365 16 &
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 90 0 159 4] {159) L
51501 Labor Burden (budget only) 426 0 2,563 1] 1] 2,563 ¥
51510 PERS Q 76 0 125 Q {12s) %
51540 Medicare Heospital Insurance 0 21 0 38 0 {38) ¥
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN-====w====== > 426 187 2,563 322 [+ 2,241 13 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
£3450 Gasoline gz \] 500 0 0 500 %
53890 Internal Heating 0il 82 1] 500 Q 0 500 ¥
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 342 1] 2,057 0 0 2,057 %
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 506 0 3,057 Q 0 3,057 %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
S5100 Telephone/Communications 292 0 1,758 98 0 1,660 6%
55130 Postage 4 1] 25 0 0 25 %
S5160 Office Supplies 16 0 100 0 0 100 %
§5220 Dues/Subscriptions 1,952 337 11,719 634 0 11,085 5%
55400 Travel/Per Diem 2,766 1,222 16,600 3,383 1,409 11,808 29 %
55580 Meeting and Special Events 1,666 106 10,000 282 18 5,700 i
55700 Contributions 832 500 5,000 1,000 bl 4,000 20 &
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-=---- H 7.528 2,165 45,202 5,397 1,427 3B, 378 15 %

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS



RUN DATE 03/10/20 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020
FUND 101 MAYOR & COUNCIL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 11,120 1,822 66,782 8,314 1,427 57,041 15 %
NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) {11,120} {3, 822) (65,782) {8,314} (1,427} (57, 041) 15 %
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REVENUES
40140
40150
40160
40170
40180
40250
40270
40310
40320
40370
40380
40390
40420
40430
40440
40460
40480
40530
40970
41180
41330
41340

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TQ February 29, 2020

Permits

Sales Tax Registraticn

Sales Tax

Fish Tax

Remote Seller Sales Tax

State Revenue Sharing

Shared Fisheries Business Tax
State Fisheries Revenue Sharing
Fisheries Landing Tax

Fed Revenue Sharing-PILT
Housing Revenue

Building Rental Revenue
Interest on Accounts (A/R)
Finance Department
Adminiatrative Allocation
Interest/Investment Income
Lease Revenues

Rental Revenues

Labor Revenue
Supplies/Merchandise Sold Revenue
Miscellaneous Revenue

Internal Lumber/Materials Revenue

TOTAL REVENUES ----=-=---=-=- s

EXPENSES
LABOR

LABOR

BURDEN

COST OF GOODS S0LD

CPERATING EXPENSES

53740

Kits/Sample Testing

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

54700

Tranafer Out (Procjects)

TOTAL CONSTRUCTICN/PROJECTS----- >

FUND 102 NON DEPARTMENTAL FUND

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S

BUDGET

ACTUAL

ANNUAL
BUDGET

YEAR TO DATE

ACTUAL

ENCUMBRANCES

Page.:

1

REMAINING & BUDG

BUDGET

USED

740
500
64,166
318,540
1,666
9,100
1,082
138,662
1,666
13,500
19,166
582

416
416
108,278
28,332
264

582

0

582
2,834
266

o

120
38,500
350,575

a
o
0
1]
1]
Q

5,645

&
[ ]

[~N=-N -]

4,450
1,000
185, 000
1,911,248
10,000
54,600
6,500
831,973
10, 000
B1,000
115, 000
3,500
2,500
2,500
649,675
230, 000
1,584
3,500

0

3,500
17,000
1,600

0

1,330
61,682
351,033

0O0ODOCOO0O0D0COD00O0O0CODOCOD0O0O

4,450
1,670
323,318
1,560,215
10,000
34,600
6,500
831,973
10,000
B1,000
96,455
3,250
2,370
2,400
649,675
210,314
1,584
3,500
(429)
2,278
17,000
1,550

44
16
18

LR )

o
EAC R I I I

35

o

250,000

250,000
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GENERAL & APMINISTRATION

55100
55130
55220
55210
55400
55610
55820
55940

‘Telephone/Communications
Postage
bues/Subscriptions
Ingurance

Travel/Per Diem
Training

Consulting Services
Collection Expense

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- >

NET SURPLUS/{DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIQD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 2%, 2020

FUND 102 NON DEPARTMENTAL FUND

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET

142

q
3,086
7,134
2,832
31,632
19,370
16

77,886

643,454

ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

ESTEEESETANEN TUSSEEFSSSEET SESTENEECESS WESUSEUSUNES SUSAENESESNS EESARE

0 858 48 o] 819 6§ %
0 a0 v] o) 30 %
0 18,402 3,204 o) 15, 1%8 17 &
0 42,808 4] 4] 42,808 %
0 17,000 Q ¢ 17,000 L
10,750 21,800 10,750 o 11,050 19 &
[} 115,224 11,388 o) 104,836 10 %
[} 100 0 o] 100 %
10,750 217,222 25,390 o) 191,832 12 %
10,750 467,372 25,350 ] 441,982 SN

285,224 3,860,758 429,067 4] 3,431,691 11 %

SESEEEETEEES ASTSESETSESEY SSEESEEEESNST SESENSEESEUS FERRAFRSSREEER SaoaEen
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F103 - GF LEGAL & POLITICAL CONSULTANTS

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
EEUEUSERUSESTF URNSAMLSESARAEN CMASMSASASESS ENSESEENSEESE SESFENUEEUESEN EARSNEESEERES ERaEES
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR

LABOR BURDEN

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55730 Legal Services 28,750 5,250 172,500 18,627 3,250 150,623 13 %
55820 Consulting Services 2,374 b} 14,250 1} 0 14,250 %
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-=--- > 31,124 5,250 186,750 18,627 3,250 164,873 12 &%

DPEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 31,124 5,250 186,750 18,627 3,250 164,873 12 %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) {31,124) [5,250) (186, 750) (18,627} (3,250) (264,873} 12 %

FENUASFENENE SUZENSENESNSS ESTAEAARSASET EESEASEEEEESE SESAURENEXNEE LSARARNESGEN wEEEEN
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REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABOR
LABCR BURDEN
COST OF GOCDS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54620 Engineering

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS-----

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES=-==-= >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 2%, 2020

F104 - GF ENGINEERING

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

EVSNENEEEXAN CXUENESASSSENS SEESANSSNSAT EANSETEANSEESE SEUSUNESUSENY ARESSLLMMAMES ARERES

832 o) 5,000 0 1] 5,000 %
832 Q 5,000 0 ] 5,000 %
832 4] 5,000 0 0 5,000 L
(832} Q [5,000) 0 0 (5,000) ¥

ENESERNEEANEN ENTNNEASNEEMNE SASMANONSSANS ECESSANSENEN CNSEETENNSETY SESFTUNNUSEES WRSECES
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 2%, 2020

F105 - CITY MANAGER DEPARTMENT

Page.:

REMAINING
BUDGET

{16,228}
128,137
3,236
{238)
{1,401)
{925}

112,581

{1,152}
51,410
{4,135)
{188}
{121)
(273)
{1, 915)
{7

1,459
50

1

% BUDG

USED

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES
SeEEEsSEESES EEEASEEESSSE SESCAESEESSES EESENESEESUN ENEINSMAENGSS ESTNSSRSEEEEE SEEEES
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR
51000 Department Head Salary 0 9,293 0 16,228 o
51100 Clerical Hours 21,1356 o] 128,137 o o)
51300 Laborer Hours 0 0 0 (3,238) o)
51360 Sick Pay 0 238 0 238 0
51380 Holiday Pay 0 14 o} 1,401 1)
51400 Administrative Leave 0 0 0 925 o)
TOTAL LABOR ==-csscsessa---== B 21,358 9,545 128,137 15,556 4]
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 585 o 1,152 0
51501 Labor Burden (budgec only} B,568 0 51,410 4] 4]
51510 PERS ] 2,101 1] 4,135 0
51520 Eec 0 95 u] 188 Q
51530 Worker's Comp 0 62 o 121 0
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 138 1] 273 1]
51580 Medical Insurance 0 957 0 1,915 0
51590 Life Imsurance 0 0 1} 7 0
TOTAL LABCR BURDEN-=~===-v--- > B,5&8 3,938 £1,410 7,791 0
COST OF GOODS SQLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 58 [} as0 0 150
53450 Gasoline 124 61 750 207 0
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 3z o 200 0 34
51540 Vehicle Maintenance 104 o 630 o] +]
53920 Internal Refuse Expense -1} [} 536 B9 0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 406 61 2,466 296 1B4
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 256 1 1,538 7 o
55110 Postage ] o 50 o} a
55160 Office Supplies 24 o 150 1} o

150



RUN DATE 03/10/20 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F105 - CITY MANAGER DEPARTMENT

TERR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACFUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

EEEESEEEEESE ESFEEEEEEPENS FETERESFEEUETE SUSUFSENUEBSN SUSEEFAgNsaE AnSdageaBSkbaxSs SAEESE

55220 Dues/Subscriptions 548 33 3,280 539 3 2,720 17 %

£5310 Insurance 90 1] 546 0 0 546 L3

55400 Travel/Per Diem 3,000 1,695 18,000 8,447 319 9,234 49 ¥

55580 Meeting and Special Events 500 o) 3,000 0 0 3,000 ¥

55670 Lease Expense 50 1) 300 15 0 2B5 5 %

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION«-=--- > 4,476 2,027 26,6872 9,478 350 17,444 35 %

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 34,806 15,571 208,885 iz, 721 534 175, 630 16 %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) (34,8086) {15,571} {208, 885) {32,721) {534) {175,630) 16 %
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REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABOR
51000
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380

LABOR

LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51580
515890

LABOR

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page, : 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020
F110 - CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TC DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hours
Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

Vacation Pay

Holiday Pay

BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden (budget only)
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

533590
53450
53520
53540
53810
53520

Operating Supplies
Gasoline

Shipping & Air Freight
Vehicle Maintenance

Radlo/Computers/Elctrnc Equip

Internal Refuse Expense

OPERATING EXPENSES----- E

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100
53130

Telephone/Communicatiens
Postage

SESEESTUSSESE SUSEEETUSUTUN SFEEANAGAEAT FFAEFEAAEEaANE ALLUASALMLASE SLUESAASSENES AZANEN

0 4,061 Q 7,882
13,850 Q 81,101 +]
0 0 0 {1,871}

0 317 0 555

0 569 o 569

0 7 0 724
13,850 4,954 83,101 8,059
0 304 0 596
6,628 0 39,768 0
1,090 0 2,141

[ 50 Q 97

o 32 o &3

1] 72 0 141

4] 957 0 1,918

) o o 7
6,628 2,505 39,768 4,960
58 0 as5n 1]

50 45 300 [:1

22 0 135 a

10 0 65 o]
170 0 1,020 o
Ba 0 536 k]
358 45 2,406 175
304 o 1,824 103

B 1 50 1

0 {7,882] %

0 83,101 %

0 1,671 ¥

0 {555) %

0 (569} L4
4] (724} 1]

o 75,042 10 %

o {596) %

g 39,768 L 4

o (2,141} %

0 {87} %
1] {63} %

e {141 %

o {1,915} %

0 {7 %

0 34,808 12 %
150 200 43 %
0 214 29 %
64 71 47 ¥
0 65 %
1,019 1 100 %
0 447 17 %
1,233 998 59 %
1} 1,721 6%

Q 49 2%
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TOTAL

CITY QOF SAINT PAUL

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

Page.: 2

FOR PERIQD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F110 - CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING & BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
EEESESEEEEEE ESFISESESNESES EESTFEUEESIES FUFFIUFNNELAE ASSSAESASSAEERS EEENEESEEESSES LRSS
55160 Office Supplies 40 0 250 Q 1] 250 ¥
55180 Furniture/Appliances < $§5K 50 0 550 0 o 550 ¥
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 745 0 4,478 271 a1 4,173 7%
55310 Insurance 44 0 269 Q 0 269 ¥
55400 Travel/Per Diem 582 0 3,500 4] o} 3,500 %
55670 Lease Expense 50 0 300 15 o) 28BS 5 &
55820 Consulting Services 50 0 oo 4] 375 (75} 125 %
GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- » 1,812 1 11,518 390 406 10,722 7%
DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL EXPENSES-=--- > 22,789 7,505 136,793 13,5684 1,639 121,57¢ 11 %
NET SURPLUS/{DEFICIT) {22,789) {7,505} (136,793} {13,584} {1,639} {121,570) 11 &

SEAESETEEESS EEFISEEEASEY ETESSESESESE SEESSEENEASY SEASFLIGLALZS S AARSNSESEEERE SEEESE
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BUDGET ACTUAL
SALMESEFEEAE EFNEAFEFESSS.
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR
51000 Department Head Salary o 1,017
51100 Clerical Hours 1,758 0
51300 Laborer Hours [+} 0
51360 Sick Pay 0 78
51370 Vacation Pay i} 142
51380 Holiday Pay 0 2
TOTAL LABOR ==---cccccecacaas > 2,758 1,239
LABOR BURDEN
51500 58S 0 76
51501 Labor Burden {budget only) 856 0
51510 PERS 0 272
51520 Esc 0 12
51530 Worker's Comp 0 8
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 18
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN=---==---=- > 856 3B&
COST OF GOODE SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 100 0
53510 Parts &6 0
53520 Shipping & Alr Freight 1,250 0
§3500 Building Maintenance 2,858 0
53880 Intermal Electric Utility 2,300 0
53890 Internal Heating 0il 3,532 2,614
53900 Internal Water Expense 660 1]
53%10 Internal Sewer Expense 660 0
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 660 0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES-----» 12,086 2,614
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54600 Contractors 666 540
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS-----> 666 540

CITY QF SAINT PARUL

Page.: 1

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

Fl16

YEAR TO DARTE THIS MONTH'S

= HOUSING DEPARTMENT

ANNUAL YERR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

BUSESSANSESS UFERENSUSESEY FUSSUSUFFESY ISUNSUSKEANER WRASREW

0 1,972 0 {1,972) s
16,548 0 0 16,548 x
0 {418} 0 418 %

0 138 0 (138} s

a 142 0 {142} %

0 181 0 {181} %
16,548 2,015 0 14,533 12 %
0 149 0 (149} s
5,143 0 0 5,143 %
0 535 0 {535} %

0 24 0 (24} s

0 18 0 {16} s

0 s 0 {35} L
5,143 759 0 4,384 15 %
600 18 150 432 28 &
400 0 0 400 3
7,500 0 34 7,466 '
17,158 3,000 3,718 10,440 39 %
13,800 1,748 0 12,052 13 %
21,200 6,007 0 15,183 29 %
3,960 330 0 3,630 8
3,960 330 0 3,630 at
3,960 330 0 1,630 aw
72,538 11,763 1,902 56,873 22 %
4,000 930 0 3,010 23 %
4,000 930 0 3,070 23 %
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GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100
§5130
55180
55220
55310
55670

Telephone/Communications
Postage
Furniture/Appliances < $5K
Dues/Subscriptions
Insurance

Lease Expense

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

57150

Building

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS----- >

TOTAL EXPENSES----- E

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

FIl6 - HOUSING DEPARTMENT

YEARR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING & BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

FEFAEASISANY IRIASALASSMS SISSASSESENES NNSNSENSESEN SNSENNSESSEY USUSSEUEENES SELGESE

1,056 o) 6,336 6l6 ] 5,720 10 %
24 0 150 0 0 150 L4

250 ¢ 1,500 0 Q 1,500 ¥
1,854 855 11,125 1,730 0 9,305 15 &
3,262 o) 19,579 0 ] 12,579 L4
4 4 1} 15 0 (15) %
6,446 865 38,690 2,361 0 36,329 6 %
4,168 o] 25,000 0 0 25,000 L1
4,166 Q 25,000 0 0 25,000 L4
26,978 5,644 161,919 17,828 3,902 140,189 13 %
{26,978} (5,644} (161,919} {17,828) {3,902) (149,189) 13 %
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F120 - FINANCE DEPARTMENT

ENCUMBRANCES

Page.:

1

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET

278,139

6,989
(1,977}
(1,264}
(2,931}

277,014

{2,526)
96,730
{9,025)
{412)
(266)
(597)
{1,915)
(33)

USED

11

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL
SEEEREEENESN ESENSNEESENS FEMSAEENENES ANESVWSANGNE UNAETISEAESEE ANSASNSEEEEEE EEEEES
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours 51,870 18,450 311,228 33,089
51300 Laborer Hours 0 0 0 {6,989)
51360 Sick Pay o 1,140 0 1,977
51370 Vacation Pay 0 599 0 1,264
51380 Holiday Pay 0 29 0 2,931
51390 Overtime Pay o} 2 Q 87
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out 0 a7s 0 1,875
TOTAL LABOR ==-ccsmecccccccaan B 51,870 21,095 311,228 34,214
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS o} 1,293 0 2,526
51501 Labor Burden {budget only} 16,120 0 96,730 0
51510 PERS ] 4,601 0 9,025
51520 Esc 0 211 0 412
51530 Worker's Comp 0 136 0 266
51540 Medicare Hospital Ingurance 0 306 0 597
51580 Medical Insurance 0 957 0 1,915
51590 Life Insurance 1} o] 0 33
TOTAL LABCR BURDEN=--=====-=~ > 16,120 7,504 96,730 14,774
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 82 o 500 120
53450 Gasoline 166 45 1,000 137
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 55 0 335 3
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 10 0 65 Q
53810 Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equip 170 o 1,020 0
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 2] o) 536 179
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 571 45 3,456 438
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephcne/Communications 1,336 o 8,016 458
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55130
55160
55180
55150
55220
55250
55280
55310
55400
55870
55790
55820
55840
55910
56000

Postage

Office Supplies
Furniture/Appliances < $5K
Printing
Dues/Subscriptions

Bank Charges

Long/short Account
Insurance

Travel/Per Diem

Lease Expense

Auditing Services
Consulting Services
Enhancement/Service Fees
Miscellaneous Expense
Vendor Interest Expense

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

57210

Vehicles

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS----- >

TCOTAL EXPENSES----- >

NET SURPLUS/ {CEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FRCM: February 1, 2020 TQ February 29, 2020

F120 - FINANCE DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

Page.:

2

REMAINING % BUDG
USED

BUDGET

1,826
1,100
1,200

100

19,625

4,656
250
B37

3,500

8,400

65, 000
2,425
8,219

94

491, 681

17

[T §..3

LA N N

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL  ENCUMBRANCES
e e e e e e e m e

366 172 2,200 174 o
182 o 1,100 0 0
200 [} 1,200 4] 0

50 0 300 o D
3,466 0 20,801 1,145 n
B50 o} 5,100 444 ]

20 0 250 0 o

138 ) 837 0 0
582 0 3,500 o o
1,540 1} 9,240 B40 4]
10,832 0 65,000 0 0
466 0 2,800 0 375
1,666 4} 10,000 1,761 [+
16 {325) 100 {325} 131

12 ) 200 o 0
21,762 {153) 130,644 4,697 737
5,668 0 34,015 4] 28,142
5,668 0 34,015 ) 28,142
95,991 28,491 576,073 54,124 30,266
{95,991) {28,491) (576,073} ({54,124} {30,268}

(491, 683)

15
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REVENUES

40280

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1,

State Grants

TOTAL REVENUES =---=---=c==-~ .
EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABOR
51000
51100
51300
§1360
51370
51380
§1380
51430

LABOR

LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
§1530
51540
51580
515390

LABOR

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

Vacatiocn Pay

Holiday Pay

Qvertime Pay

Medical Insurance Opt Out

BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden {budget only)
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

§3290
53450
53520
53540
53600
53750
53780
53880
53890
53920

Operating Supplies
Gasoline

Shipping & Air Freight
Vehicle Maintenance
Building Maintenance
Uniforms

Safety Equipment

Internal Electric Utility
Internal Heating O{1
Internal Refuse Expense

CITY QF SAINT PAUL

Page.: 1

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

F1ago -

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S

BUDGET

2020 TO February 29, 2020

POLICE DEPARTMENT

ANNUAL YEARR TQ DATE REMAINING % BUDG

ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
EAEASARSAASS ASNENUESSAEE EEANEZNSEEANE SENNSEESEESN NEEXASEMMEEES EEEEZEE
0 B5, 750 ] 0 85,750 ¥

0 85, 750 ] ] 85,750 LY
6,092 0 11,388 0 {11, 388) ¥
9,614 401, 900 19,885 0 3ez, 01s 5%
10,130 0 8,263 0 (8,2863) %
217 0 797 0 {787) Y
11 0 683 0 {683) LY

34 0 3,772 0 (3,772) ¥

954 0 2,214 [ (2,214) Y
250 0 500 ] (500) Y
27,362 401, 900 47,502 1} 354,398 12 &
1,654 0 3,541 o {3,541) ¥
0 184,206 0 0 184,206 &
5,471 0 11,510 0 {11,510) ¥
270 0 57@ 0 {578) ¥
B1B 0 1,714 0 {1,714) L]
391 0 837 o (B37) ¥
3,895 0 7,850 0 (7,B50) L
0 0 29 0 (29 ¥
12,499 184,206 26,059 0 158,147 14 %
o 1,000 o 150 850 15 %

484 7,000 1,04 0 5,986 14 %
11 500 71 34 395 21 %

115 1,534 464 0 1,070 oW

[+ 0 0 2,383 (2,383) ¥
1,924 3,000 2,345 [} 655 78 %
o 2,500 o 0 2,500 ¥

o 3,000 347 1} 2,653 12 %

226 1,950 446 4] 1,504 23 %

o 536 179 o 57 kI 7
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TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- >

CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100
55130
55160
55180
55220
55310
55400
55430
55580
55610
55670
55910

Telephone/Communicationa
Postage

Office Supplies
Furniture/Appliances < 55K
Bues/Subscriptions
Insurance

Travel/Per Diem
Relocation Expense
Meeting and Special Events
Training

Lease Expense
Miscellaneous Expense

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

57180
57210

Machinery/Equipment
Vehicles

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS----- >

TOTAL EXPENSES----- >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT}

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 T0 February 29, 2020
Fi30 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

YTEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TQ PATE

Page.:

2

REMAINING % BUDG
USED

BUDGET

13,587

97,892

683,910

(598,160}

35

18

%

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES
3,496 2,760 21,020 4,866 2,567
1,408 0 8,448 539 0

32 1 200 1 0

a2 0 500 135 0

466 0 2,800 o 0

2,244 99 13,471 1,435 31

2,264 0 13,585 0 0

2,466 1,320 14,803 5,108 2,847
416 2,500 2,500 2,500

16 0 100 o 0

2,750 0 16,500 ¢ 3,010

500 3,000 215 0

¢ (323) o {323) 323

12,644 3,597 75,907 9,810 6,211

14,290 0 85,750 ¢ 3,650

8,146 2,700 48,885 2,700 30,394

22,436 2,700 134,636 2,700 34,044

136,258 48,918 817,669 90,937 42,822

{121, 968) {a8,918) {731,919} {50,937) {42,822)

SESFFTUSESEES SUSFFNSUSEESE UFEUSISUNEEN UEEUFSUAEUES SEENAEAEAREN SAdzedALEREE SEEEEE
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CITY GF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 2%, 2020

Fl35 - FIRE/EMS DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE
ACTUAL

ENCUMBRANCES

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUARL
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABCR
51000 Department Head Salary 0 2,615 0
51100 Clerical Hours 34,838 2,778 209,020
51300 Laborer Hours 0 4,046
51360 Sick Pay 0 72 0
51370 vacation Pay 0 4 0
51380 Holiday Pay 0 | o
51290 Overtime Pay o] 321 0
TOTAL LABOR ------c-cececa-=a > 34,836 9,844 209,020
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS o 627 0
51501 Labor Burden (budget only] 16,450 0 98,708
51510 PERS ¢ 2,147 0
51520 Esc o] 102 ]
§1530 Worker's Comp o 330 0
£1540 Medicare Hospital Insurance o) 148 0
51580 Medical Insurance @ 892 1}
£1590 Life Insurance 4] 0 o
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN-==-==-=--- > 1€, 450 4,246 98,708
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 500 o 3,000
53420 Diesel 50 89 300
53450 Gasoline 8 1B 50
53520 Shipping & Air Freight a2 4] 200
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 184 0 1,108
§3810 Radio/Computers/Elctrmc Egquip 242 o) 1,460
53880 Internal Electric Urilicy 1,416 1] 14,500
53900 Intermal Water Expense 274 0 1,650
53910 Internal Sewer Expense 198 4] 1,188
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 0 0 0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- H 3,904 107 23,456

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

Page.: 1
REMAINING & BUDG
BUDGET USED
{4,408} ¥
203,559 3%
{4,308} L]
{266} LY
{228} %
{884} L]
{741) ¥
192,726 B %
{1,151} %
98, 708 LY
[3,775) L}
(188} s
(543} 3
(272) %
(1,800} L}
(11} %

90, 968 g%
Bes 71 %

142 53 &

iz 36 %
{312} 256 %
1,108 13
(848) 158 %
12,932 11 %
1,512 g%
1,089 g%
(89) ]
16,451 30 %
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TOTAL

TOTAL

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications
55220 Dues/Subscriptions
55310 Insurance

55700 Contributions

55820 Consulting Services

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----~ >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

EXPENSES----=- >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR DPERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020
F135 - FIRE/EMS DEPARTMENT
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S  ANNUAL  YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL  ENCUMBRANCES  BUDGET USED

100 0 610 5 o) 605 1%

4] o 1] 149 o {149) %
1,858 0 11,153 0 o 11,183 %
916 2,400 5,500 3,900 400 1,200 8 %

50 0 300 0 375 {75) 125 %
2,924 2,400 17,563 4,054 775 12,734 28 &
58,114 16,597 348,747 30,158 5,710 312,879 10 %
{58,114) {16,597) {348, 747) {30,158} {5,710} (3t2,879) 10 %
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIQD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F170 - MUNICIPAL SERVICES

YEAR TO DATE THIS MCONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO PATE

Page. :

1

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
EEEPENEEFSEUY SANFNEAEESLAE SAANSAENENREEEE EESEUENSEENS NESAFENEEEEDN SUSFIUWEREapS SEEEEN
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR
51000 Department Head Salary a B,116 o} 12,832 1] {12,832} ¥
51100 Clerical Hours 17,688 2,505 226,128 4,892 [u] 221,237 2%
51300 Laborer Hours 0 1] {4,163} 0 4,163 %
51360 Sick Pay 0 B9 o] 288 0 23] L
51370 Vacation Pay 0 104 1] 414 4] {414} %
51380 Holiday Pay 0 17 0 1,728 0 {1,728} 1
51400 Administrative Leave 0 1} 0 1,965 0 (1, 965) %
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Cut 1] 500 0 1,000 0 {1,000} %
TOTAL LABOR ===-w=reweereeaa- > 37,688 11,331 226,129 18,956 0 207,173 8%
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 695 0 1,417 4] {1,417) %
51501 Labeor Burden {budget only) 13,320 0 79,929 0 o] 79,929 L]
51510 PERS 2,493 o] 5,086 4] {5,086} 4
51520 Esc o) 113 ] 231 o {231} %
51530 Worker's Comp 1] 421 1} 860 1] {860} L]
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 164 0 335 [ (335} L]
51590 Life Insurance 0 o) 1] 13 o [13) 3
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN«=wvescccaaa » 13,320 31,886 79,929 7,942 0 71,987 10 %
COST OF GOODS SQLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53350 Cperating Supplies 82 0 500 120 150 230 54 %
53450 Gasoline 750 536 4,500 975 1] 3,525 22 &
51520 Shipping & Air Freight 40 ] 250 12 64 174 30 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 42 0 260 73 ] 187 28 %
53780 Safety Equipment 40 0 250 0 0 230 %
53810 Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equip 266 ] 1,600 o) 1,019 5B1 64 %
531880 Internal Electric Utility 1,554 1] 9,325 401 8,924 4 ¥
53900 Internal Water Expense 330 0 1,980 155 0 1,815 a s
53910 Internal Sewer Expense 198 1] 1,188 99 0 1,089 8%
53520 Internal Refuse Expensge 58 0 357 as o] 268 25 %
TOTAL QOPERATING EXPENSES----- > 3,360 536 20,210 1,934 1,233 17,043 16 &

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS



RUN DATE 03/10/20 REV4S CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page. : 2

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: February !, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F170 - MUNICIPAL SERVICES

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communications 330 0 1,9B0 119 0 1,861 6 &
55130 Postage 16 0 100 4] 0 100 [3
55160 Office Supplies |:}] 0 500 4] 1] 500 %
55180 Furniture/Appliances < $5K 132 0 800 0 Q BOO %
55220 Duesa/Subscriptions 838 1 5,358 347 31 5,020 7%
55310 Insurance 114 0 ;L Q Q 684 L
55670 Lease Expense 10 0 €7 [ 0 61 9%
55820 Consulting Services 0 0 0 0 375 {375) 13
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION=»-=- > 1,582 3 2,529 472 406 B,651 9 %
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
57210 Vehicles 4,576 0 27,457 0 28,142 {685) 102 %
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS=--=-- > 4,576 o] 27,457 4} 28,142 {685) 102 %
TOTAL EXPENSES-+---- > 60,526 15,754 363,254 29,304 29,781 304,189 16 %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) (60,526} {15,754) {363,254} {29,304} {29,781} {304,169) 16 &
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F172 - MAINT/LABOR (PW,MAINT,AIRPORT}

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL

YEAR TO DATE

Page.:

REMAINING
BUDGET

293,706
4,725

311,422
(28,350}
(1,246}
{1, 058}
{2,018}
(561)
{500}

277,689

{2,536}
120,143

{6,553}
(414)
{2,313}
{598)
(3,830)
(7

1

& BUDG
USED

15
29
35

60
10

%

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES
SasARsAEAAES NANSSENSEENSES EESESSESSIES FEESNEXNNSMS LANSANSSNENT ENSESESENEEE EEEREW
REVENUES
40240 Contracts Revenue-Other Sources 4,950 0 29,706 0 0
41330 Miscellanecus Revenue 786 1] 4,725 0 o
TOTAL REVENUES -------=-----=-- H 5,736 0 34,431 0 o]
EXPENSES
LABCR
51100 Clerical Hours 51,902 0 311,422 [} 0
51300 Laborer Hours 1] 18,381 28,350 0
51360 Sick Pay 0 838 0 1,246 0
51370 Vacaticon Pay 0 6684 0 1,058 0
51380 Holiday Pay 0 21 0 2,018 [}
51390 Qvertime Pay 0 193 0 581 o
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Gut 0 250 0 500 o
TOTAL LABOR ~v~--wrercwr-c-on > 51,902 20,368 311,422 13,733 [}
LABOR BURDEN
$1500 SBS 0 1,268 0 2,536 4]
51501 Labor Burden {budget ocnly) 20,023 0 120,143 4] o)
51510 PERS @ 3,255 ] 6,553 o
§1520 Esc o} 207 o 414 o
51530 Worker's Comp o} 1,152 1] 2,313 0
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance o] 300 \] 558 o
51580 Medical Insurance o) 1,915 o 3,830 ¢
51590 Life Insurance ) 0 o 17 [
TOTAL LABCR BURDEN----------- > 20,023 8,097 120,143 16,261 Q
COST OF (GOODS SOLD
53220 Cost of Parts Sold 200 0 1,200 Q 0
TOTAL COST OF GOODS SOLD-=--- > 200 [} 1,200 0 0
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 916 1] 5,500 140 406
53420 Diesel 2,000 1,763 12,000 3,508 0
53450 Gasoline B32 960 5,000 1,740 \]
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 1,166 u] 7,000 148 134
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 6,010 {173} 36,070 1,531 799
53600 Building Maintenance 3,416 a 20,500 0 [s]
51669 Streer Lights/Fire Alarm System 9,633 20,992 57,803 20,992 13,603
53670 Street Light Electricity 5,366 4] 32,200 3,224 0
53690 Small Toocl Expense 1,082 0 6,500 0 1,157

18

C A N



RUN DATE 03/10/20 REV4S CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F172 - MAINT/LABOR ({PW,MAINT,AIRPCRT}

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING & BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
53780 Safety Equipment 832 +] 5,000 0 0 5,000 %
53880 Internal Electric Utilicy 4,144 4} 24,870 3,008 0 21,862 12 %
$3890 Internal Heating 0©il 3,160 2,47 18,5960 5,871 0 13,089 al s
53%00 Internal Water Expense 196 1] 2,378 194 0 2,178 B %
53910 Internal Sewer Expense 264 o} 1,584 132 +] 1,452 8 %
53020 Internal Refuse Expense 416 1] 2,502 a9 0 2,413 4%
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 19,633 26,019 237,865 40,881 16,099 180, 885 24 ¥
CONSTRUCTICN/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 144 0 864 48 o} H1s6 6 %
55130 Postage 18 ] 100 1] o 100 %
55160 Office Supplies 16 0 100 0 ] 100 ¥
55180 Furniture/Appliances < S$SK 82 0 500 1] o} 500 ¥
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 856 1 5,145 921 al 4,193 19 %
55310 Insurance B,176 0 49, 060 u] ] 49,060 ¥
55670 Lease Expense 10 200 67 406 0 {339} 606 %
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 9,300 201 55,836 1,378 il 54,430 3N
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
57210 Vehicles 4,576 4] 27,457 Q 28,142 (685) 102 %
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS----- > 4,576 Q 27,457 0 28,142 (685) 102 %
TOTAL EXPENSES--~~-~- > 125,634 54,685 753,923 92,250 44,272 617,401 18 &

NET SURPLUS/{DEFICIT) {119,898} [54,685) (719,492} {22,250} {44,272} (582, 970) 13 %

SEASAMEENASSE NUZUSSSSEUSS SUSSNSGESSAN SOINSANSEEESS GUSNMAEASEES EEESFERENEEN EREgRER
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REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TQTAL

LABOR
51100
51200
$1200
51160
51370
51380
51390

LABCR

LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51580
51590

LABOR

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TQ Februwary 2%, 2020

Clerical Hours
Mechanic Hours
Laborer Hours
Sick bay
Vacation Pay
Holiday Pay
Overtime Pay

BURDEN

885

Labor Burden {budget only)
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53420
53450
53510
53520
53540
53600
53690
53720
531740
53780
531880
53500
53510

Operating Supplies
Diesel

Gasoline

Parts

Shipping & Air Freight
Vehicle Maintenance
Building Maintenance
Small Tool Expense
Rentals

Kits/Sample Testing
Safety Equipment
Internal Electric Utility
Internal Water Expense
Internal Sewer Expense

F180 - MOTOR POOL

Page.:

USED

11

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET

18,474 0 116,851 0 ] 116,851
& 6,888 13,686 o (13,686)

o 214 0 {1,076) ] 1,076

i} 507 4} 729 ] (729)

0 222 0 431 ] (431)

1} 14 0 1,365 0 {1,365)

0 269 o 563 ] {563)
19,474 8,134 116,851 15,698 0 101,153
0 499 0 1,050 0 {1,050)
9,920 ] 5%,526 1] 0 59,526
0 1,793 0 3,759 0 (3,75%)

0 B2 0 171 0 (171)

o 578 0 1,203 0 {1,203}

0 118 0 248 0 (248}

0 1,915 0 3,830 0 (3,830}

0 0 0 13 0 {13}
9,520 4,584 §9,526 10,274 [} 49,252
1,216 0 7,900 0 150 7,750
66 102 400 i 1] 79

166 226 1,000 315 0 688
832 0 4,999 0 24 4,975
116 o 2,500 0 60 2,440
2,890 0 17,340 0 2} 17,340
716 1} 4,300 0 0 4,300
332 4} 2,000 0 0 2,000
1,082 0 £,500 601 130 5,769
200 4 1,200 o 0 1,200
50 0 300 [ 0 100
1,176 0 7,060 193 0 6,B67
330 o 1,980 165 0 1,815
198 ] 1,188 39 o 1,089

oo w

E I



RUN DATE 03/10/20 REV49

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

53920 Internal Refuse Expense
OPERATING EXPENSES----- >
CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications
55130 Postage

55160 Office Supplies

55220 Dues/Subscriptions
55310 Insurance

55400 Travel/Per Diem

55670 Lease Expense

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

EXPENSES-=~--- >

NET SURPLUS/{DEFICIT}

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: Februwary 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

Fig0 - MOTOR BOOL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
EEszsssszEEE ZusEEAEEEsEs SSSSAZEseZSN SEATSESSESEE SETSSSEESESS SEEEEEESUTSE SESOEE
356 0 2,145 179 0 1,966 6%

10,126 3z8 60,812 1,873 364 58,575 4%

349 0 2,040 111 0 1,929 5%

5 0 is 0 0 35 %

8 o 50 0 0 50 ]

1,330 1 7,980 1,992 31 5,957 25 %

3,464 o 20,790 0 o 20,790 ¥

558 1,634 3,358 3,521 0 {163} 105 %

10 o 67 6 0 61 9%

5,715 1,635 34,320 5,630 31 28,659 16 ¥
45,235 15,081 271,509 33,475 3ss 237,629 12 %
{45,238) (15, 081} (271,508) (33.475) (395} (237,639} 12 %

ESETEEEESESEN CSESTESEEFSESN SEFUSEUSUSNSS FENSAZLALLLE SAGESSSASRAAASSA SEASSAENEEEEET UNEEES
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% BUDG

USED

11
18

g
11
24

13

%
%
L]
%
%
L
%

RUN DATE 03/10/20 REV4% CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.:
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 10 February 29, 2020
Fig0 - BULK FUEL
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET
FESEFSFEVNIERNE FEEAfALAAMASE ESSEEESSEEEN EEEEESESESESS ESFSESEESESES IEXAASASEAEAE EEREER
REVENUES
40810 Fuel Profit Sharing 9,166 1} 55,000 1] o 55,000
40820 Diesel Revenue 44,166 5,247 265,000 27,833 o] 237,167
40830 Internal Diesel Sales 140,832 659,249 845,000 149,416 4] 695,584
40840 Diesel Fuel Revenues-Auto Delivery 78,332 o 470,000 42,855 1) 427, 145
40850 Gasoline Revenues 63,332 13,0867 380,000 43,379 o} 336,821
40860 Internal Gasoline Sales 5,500 3,866 33,000 7,864 o 25,136
40970 Labor Revenue 1] [1] ] 100 4] (100}
TOTAL REVENUES -=--se-ecccae-a- E 341,328 91,429 2,048,000 271,447 3] 1,776,553
EXPENSES
LABOR
21100 Clerical Hours 16,270 0 97,628 0 4} 97,628
51300 Laborer Hours 7,604 0 10,341 o (10,341}
51360 Sick Pay 1] 5 o} 183 1] {183}
§1370 vacation Pay [ 124 0 i8s 1} {386}
51380 Holiday Pay 0 12 0 1,158 1} {1,158}
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Cut o 500 v} 1,000 Q {1,000}
TOTAL LABOR ====vweewemeceaeana > 16,270 8,245 97,628 13,068 ¢ 84,560
LABCR BURDEN
$1500 SBS 0 503 ] 372 o {912}
51501 Labor Burden (budget cnly) 6,724 0 40,2349 Q 0 40,349
51510 PERS 4] 1,805 0 3,487 Q {3,487}
51520 Esc 0 B2 ] 158 0 {158)
51530 Worker's Comp Q0 1,082 1] 2,08% [} {2,095)
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 119 0 230 0 (230)
51580 Medical Insurance 0 957 0 1,918 0 {1,915)
51590 Life Insurance [ 0 ] 13 0 {13)
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN----------- > 6,724 4,548 40,349 B,B70 0 31,479
COST OF GOODE SOLD
53100 Cost ©of Diesel Sold 200, 000 104,362 1,200,000 229,637 0 970,363
53120 Cost of Gasoline Sold 53,332 20,172 320,000 45,506 bl 274,4%4
53130 State & Federal Exciese Tax 16 o 100 0 5 95
53140 LUST Tax 40 32 250 56 2 192
53150 Qil Spill Tax 66 70 400 15§ 4 240
53160 Fuel Surcharge 132 309 2,000 532 16 1,452
TOTAL COST QF GOODS S0LD----- > 253, 7B6 124,945 1,522,750 275,887 27 1,246,836

QPERATING EXPENSES
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F300 - BULK FUEL

Page.:

2

REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET USED

830 25
4,308 14
1,988 20
2,500
1,463 2
1,1%0
1,500

600
11,110 11
324 9
2,500
28,313 9
25,000
25,000
2,455 Fl
3,214 10
126}
56,595
187,331
61 9
550

{17, 800)

232,420 7

340,745
4,141 87

344,886 B

1,923,454 15

A

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES
EESNENEENENES UEFFEIENS LS FrIsdASASAMAMES MASASSNSSSEE ESSNASESEESSEN ENSEETEEFESEE SEEEEE
53390 Operating Supplies 182 0 1,100 120 150
53420 Diesel B3z 235 5,000 692 0
53450 Gasoline 416 317 2,500 512 0
53490 Intermal Package Stock Expense 416 0 2,500 0 0
53520 Shipping & Alr Freight 250 0 1,500 3 34
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 198 0 1,190 o 0
53740 Kits/Sample Testing 250 0 1,500 1} 0
53780 Safety Equipment 100 0 600 o 0
53880 Internal Electric Utility 2,082 0 12,500 1,390 0
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 58 0 357 33 0
53950 Spill Prevention 416 0 2,500 1] 0
TOTAYL, OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 5,200 552 31,247 2,750 184
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54620 Engineering 4,166 0 25,000 1] 0
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS«-«-- > 4,166 0 25,000 0 1]
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 426 0 2,556 101 0
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 594 0 3,564 319 31
55280 Long/Short Account 1] 25 ] 53 {27}
55310 Insurance 9,432 o] S$6,595 0 0
55550 Admin Allccation Expense 31,221 0 187,331 0 4
55670 Leage Expense 10 0 &7 [ 0
55720 License/Permits 98 0 590 1] 1]
55820 Consulting Services 0 o] 0 0 17,800
TQTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 41,781 25 250,703 479 17,804
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAE IMPRUOVEMENTS
57120 Plant & Eguipment 56,790 a 340, 745 Q ¢
57210 Vehicles 5,482 ] 32,902 28,761 o]
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS----- > 62,272 Q 373,847 28,761 0
TOTAL EXPENSES-=-=--- > 390,189 138,315 2,341,324 329,815 18,015
NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) (48,871) {46, 8886) {293,324) (58,368} {18, 015)

{216,941} 26
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020
F305 - MARINE SALES

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

Page.:

1

REMAINING & BUDG

L

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
Mg EARES SASESSESARESAE AXAAAEAEEENS EENESEAEEENSES SESSISEEESESE EESFEUEEEXENEEN UNEEERX

REVENUES

40810 Fuel Profit Sharing 1,332 o 8,000 o] 0 8,000

40880 Marine Fuel Revenue 5,000 1] 30,000 1,162 0 28,838 4

40890 Package Stock Revenue 4,166 4] 25,000 6,231 1] 18,7869 25

40900 Internal Package Stock Revenue i3z 1] 2,000 0 0 2,000

41330 Miscellanecus Revenue 0 0 o 6,360 0 (6,360}
TOTAL REVENUES ~+s--cvev-nans > 10,830 4] 65,000 13,753 0 51,247 21
EXPENSES

LABOR

51100 Clerical Hours 2,150 0 12,509 0 0 12,5909

51300 Laborer Hours o 928 ] 928 0 [928)

51390 Overtime Pay o 15 4] 19 0 (19}
TOTAL LABOR «-------r--eo-oon o 2,150 947 12,509 947 0 11,962 7

LABCR BURDEN

51500 SBS 1} 60 0 60 0 (60)

51501 Labor Burden (budget cnly) 952 0 5,719 0 0 5,719

51510 PERS 1] 21¢& Q 216 0 {216)

51520 Esc 0 10 ¢] 10 0 {10}

51530 Worker's Comp o 122 0 122 0 {122)

51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 1] 14 4] 14 0 {14)
TOTAL LABCR BURDEN----------- H] 952 422 5,719 422 [} 5,297 7

COST OF GOODS S0LD

53200 Cost of Goods Sold 3,000 0 18,000 @ 1) 18,000
TOTAL COST QOF GOODS SOLD----~ > 3,000 0 18,000 o) 4] 18,000

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390 Operating Supplies 16 o} 100 0 [ 100

53490 Internal Package Stock Expense 16 o 100 [ 0 100

53520 Shipping & Alr Freight 250 1,666 1,500 1,666 4] {l66) 111

53780 Safety Equipment 66 0 400 0 0 400
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 348 1,666 2,100 1,666 0 434 79

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communications 6 o} 36 2 0 34 §



RUN DATE 03/10/20 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F305 - MARINE SALES

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING & BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

55310 Insurance 2,100 0 12,604 0 0 12,604 ¥

55550 Admin Allccation Expense 3,344 4] 20,071 0 0 20,071 L1

55670 Lease Expense 10 4] 67 0 o 67 ¥

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATEION-=-=-- > 5,460 4} 32,778 2 ] 32,776 4

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 11,910 3,035 71,506 3,037 [+ 68,469 4%

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) {1,080} (3,035) {6,508} 10,716 0 {17,222} {165}%
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REVENUES
40670
40680
40970

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 2%, 2020

Electric Utility Revenues
Internal Electric Revenue
Labor Revenue

TOTAL REVENUES ==---nc-nn=nan s

EXPENSES
LABOR
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
51390
51430

TOTAL LABCR

LABCR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51590

TOTAL LABOR

Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

Vacation Pay

Holiday Pay

Overtime Pay

Medical Insurance Opt Qut

BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden (budgetr only)
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Life Insurance

COST OF GOODS SQLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53420
53430
53450
534920
53520
5318540
53600
53690
53740
53780

Cperating Supplies
Diesel

Wind Power
Gasoline

Internal Package Stock Expense

Shipping & Air Freight
Vehicle Maintenance
Building Maintenance
Small Tcol Expense
Kits/Sample Testing
Safecy Eguipment

F310 - ELECTRIC UTILITY

BUDGET

200,000
22,500
166

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S
ACTUAL

70,998

0
11,920
401

12

15

454
500

ANNUAL
BUDGET

1,200,000
135,000
1,000

YEAR TO DATE
ACTUAL

180,844
17,338

ENCUMBRANCES

TECEEUSEAUTEN FESEMUASESSE SSESESENSENSS CESTACNSEEUS MESASSRNAEAR SEEESE

Page.:

1

REMAINING % BUDG
USED

BUDGET

1,019,156
117,662
1,000

1,137,818

160,304
{13,890)
(401}
(401)
(1,423)
(527)
{1,000)

13,302

815

o]
2,926
113
a11
193

142,742

{1,394)
49,323
{5,079)
(227)
{1,379}
{330}
{13}

4,500
121,666
16,666
582

16

832

64

186
132

8z

166

285
61,393

356

[=R=g=lr=l==]

27,000
730,000
100,000
3,500
100
5,000
290
1,000
BOO

500
1,000

942
132,061
B,083
842

0

40

(=R =N ]

-
o u
OO OVWOoDOOD

25,211
597,539
31,917
2,658
100
4,901
350
1,000
634

500
1,000

21

L
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TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

53900 Internal Water Expense
53910 Internal Sewer Expense
53920 Internal Refuse Expense

OPERATING EXPENSES----- >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54620 Engineering

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS ===~ >

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communications
55130 Postage

55160 Qffice Supplies

55220 Dues/Subscriptions
$5310 Insurance

55400 Travel/Per Diem

§5550 Admin Allocation Expense
55670 Lease Expense

55720 License/Permitsg

£5820 Consulting Services
55910 Miscellaneous Expense
56050 Internal Housing

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION=-=---- >
DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPRCVEMENTS

57120 Plant & Equipment

57160 Machinery/Equipment
57210 Vehicles

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS-=-=--- S

EXPENSES----- >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICLIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F3l1l0 - ELECTRIC UTILITY

Page.: 2

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET USED
362 B ¥
363 B ¥
268 25 %

1,482 4

100
7,352 7
25,667

187,331

61 5
10,459
50,600
{220)

%
%
%
%
%
8,834 21 %
%
%
L
L
%
6,300 L

512,274 16 %
603,413 ¥
4,141 aT %

1,119,828 10 %

2,366,283 11 %

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TC DATE

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES
56 Q 396 33 0

66 0 95 33 o

58 0 357 8g a
145,062 62,034 870,439 142,123 1,072
4,530 0 27,548 o) 0
4,590 0 27,548 o] 0
256 ] 1,536 54 0

| o S0 3 0

16 0 100 g 0

1,320 3 7,925 542 3l
4,277 0 25,667 0 0
1,860 0 11,170 1,078 1,258
31,221 4] 187,331 0 0
10 4] &7 6 0

1,748 g 10,498 39 0
10,100 4] 60,600 0 0

0 220 4] 220 0

1,080 0 6,300 0 o
51,866 262 311,244 1,945 1,289
101,502 99,139 611,413 99,139 o)
100,568 o] 603,413 o] g
5,482 ¢ 32,902 28,761 o
207,952 99,139 1,247,728 127,900 o]
444,422 179,615 2,666,676 294,032 2,361
{221,756) {108,617) (1,330,676} {59,850) (2,361)

(1,228,465} g%
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FOR PERICD FROM: February 1,

REVENUES
40610 water Revenue
40620 Internal Wacter Revenue
40650 Internal Sewer Revenue
40910 Mobile Egquipment Revenues
40870 Labor Revenue

TOTAL REVENUES -=--ev=vec=-ex >
EXPENSES

LABCR

51100 Clerical Hours

51300 Laborer Hours

51360 Sick Pay

51370 Vacation Pay

51380 Holiday Pay

51390 Overtime Pay

51430 Medical Insurance COpt Out

TOTAL LABOR -----=s=ssscsssass >

LABOR BURDEN

51500 SBS

51501 Labor Burden (budget only}
£1510 PERS

51520 Esc

51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance
51530 Life Insurance

TOTAL LABOR BURDEN=========-~ >

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390 Operating Supplies
53420 Diesel

53450 Gascline

53510 Parts

53520 Shipping & Air Freight
53540 Vehicle Maintenance
53740 Kits/Sample Testing
53780 Safery Egquipment

531880 Internal Electric Utility
53920 Internal Refuse Expense

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

F320 - WATER/SEWER UTILITY

2020 TO February 2%, 2020

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

40,832 0 245,000

2,122 0 12,738

0 0 0

50 ) 300

300 Q0 1,800

43,304 0 239,838

10,094 o 60,574

0 3,395 0

o 11 0

¢ 161 0

] 4 0

0 569 0

o 500 0

10,094 4,640 60,574
0 254

3,104 o 18,625
V] 907

0 41 o

o &0 o

o o o

3,104 1,262 18,625

416 0 2,500

0 299 0

402 279 2,412

582 O 3,500

332 o 2,000

10 o 65

418 0 2,510

40 0 250

4,496 0 26,978

58 4} 357

Page.: 1

YEAR TO DATE REMRINING % BUDG
ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
36,738 ] 208,262 15 &
1,062 0 11,676 B %
363 ] {363) %

0 0 oo %

0 0 1,800 %
38,163 0 221,675 15 &
¢} 0 60,574 %
5,207 0 [5,207) L3
a4 0 {374) L)
31z 0 {312} L]
692 o {692) %
718 o} {715) L
1,000 1} (1,000) L
8,300 0 52,274 14 &
596 o] (598) ¥

0 o 18,625 L |
2,032 0 {2,032) ¥
97 0 (97} ¥

139 o} (133) L]

10 0 (10) ¥
2,874 0 15,751 15 %
o) 788 1,72 32 %

299 g (2959} ¥
527 o] 1,785 26 %

0 o] 3,500 ¥

o] 34 1,566 2%

g 1] 65 L]

4] 4 2,510 L

0 1] 250 ¥
3,866 Q 23,112 14 &
0 4] 57 L]
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TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

OPERATING EXPENSES----- >

CONSTRUCTION/DPROJECTS
54620 Engineering
54700 Transfer Out {Projects)

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS----- >

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communicaticns
55110 Cellular Phone Costs
55130 Postage

55160 Office Supplies

55220 Dues/Subscriptions

55310 Insurance

55400 Travel/Per Diem

55550 Admin Allocation Expense
55670 Lease Expense

55720 License/Permits

GENERRL, & ADMINSTRATION-~-~-~-- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

EXPENSES~=-~-- >

NET SURPLUS/{DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020
F320 - WATER/SEWER UTILITY
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING & BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
SERSSARSSENE SARSNSAANNAN SARNMAARSNES EESEUARSEEAS SEENSRRNENSR RESAENMRRERS EREREER
6,754 578 40,572 4,792 822 34,958 14 %
250 0 1,500 0 ¢ 1,500 %
5.196 o 31,181 ] o 31,182 L]
5,446 0 32,681 0 ¢ 32,681 L)
lg8 0 1,138 18 o) 1,080 4 %
0 1 0 1 o} {1) L}
50 0 300 0 o] 300 L]
4 4] ElH] Q o 30 ¥
442 Q 2,655 162 1 2,462 7%
1,426 1] B,562 0 o 8,562 ¥
216 713 5,500 713 6739 4,108 25 %
14,4385 Q 86,875 4] 0 86,975 ¥
10 0 67 6 0 61 L
16 G 100 0 0 100 ¥
17,547 714 105,327 930 710 103,687 2%
421,945 7,194 257,779 16,896 1,522 239,351 7%
359 (7,194) 2,059 21,267 {1,532} {17,676) 958 %
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F321 - SEWER UTILITY

Page.:

1

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
40640 Sewer Revenues 15,582 o 93,500 6,877 1] 86,623 7%
40650 Internal Sewer Revenue 1,650 o 9,900 462 1] %,438 5%
40910 Mobile Equipment Revenues 50 o o0 0 0 300 ¥
TOTAL REVENUES =--==-==-=z-=a-n 17,282 o) 103,700 7,339 1] 96,361 T %
EXPENSES
LABCR
51100 Clerical Hours 4,916 0 29,498 0 1] 29,498 %
51300 Laborer Hours 0 2,042 o 2,836 0 {2,B386) ¥
51360 Sick Pay v] S ) 184 0 {1B84) %
51370 Vacation Pay 1} [:14] (] 155 o} {155} )
51380 Holiday Pay 1} 4 1] g2 Q (92} %
TOTAL LABOR ===ss-cecece-aa-a > 4,916 2,131 29,498 3,267 Q 26,231 11 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS Q 152 0 225 0 {225} %
51501 Labor Burden (budget cnly) 1,510 0 9,063 o 0 9,063 ¥
51510 PERS 0 544 0 762 0 {762} %
§1520 Esc Q 25 [} 17 0 {37) ¥
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 6 0 53 0 {53} ¥
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN----------- > 1,510 757 9,063 1,077 0 7,986 12 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 250 o 1,500 ] o] 1,500 %
53420 Diesel 250 o] 1,500 0 o] 1,500 L
53450 Gasoline 198 0 1,188 a 4} 1,188 %
53510 Parts S00 0 3,000 0 0 3,000 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 72 0 435 0 0 438 %
53600 Building Maintenance 200 0 1,200 0 4} 1,200 ]
53880 Internal Electric Utility 2,248 +] 13,488 1,195 1) 12,294 9%
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 58 o] 357 ] 0 357 17
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES--=-= H 3,778 0 22,669 1,198 0 21,474 S %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54620 Engineering 259 0 1,500 o 0 1,500 L
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS-~-~~-- > 250 0 1,500 0 0 1,500 ¥
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GENERAL & ADMINISTRATICHN

55100
55130
55160
55220
55310
55400
55550
S567Q
55820

Telephone/Communications
Postage

Office Supplies
Dues/Subacripcions
Insurance

Travel/Per Diem

Admin Allocation Expense
Leagse Expense

Consulting Services

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-----~ >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- >

NET SURPLYS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FRCM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F321 - SEWER UTILITY

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES

Page.: 2

REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET USED

UREEEUEHNANE FUFSISUUSNSS USEFUSEASANEEY USFUSIEEEARNY SENEEARRAALS AOAARSAANEgE SEdERE

92 0 560 4B 0

4 0 30 o 0

2 0 20 o 0

134 0 2,004 81 0
ap8 0 1,857 0 0
216 ] 5,500 1,353 0
14,495 o 86,975 o 0
10 0 &7 6 0
1,872 ] 11,235 o 0
18,033 0 108,248 1,490 Q
28,485 2,888 170,578 7,029 0
{11,203) {2,888} {67,278} 310 0

512 g%

30 ¥

20 %
1,921 4 %
1,857 1
4,147 25 %
86,975 L]
61 g%
11,235 %
106,758 1%
163, 949 4 %

(67,588} { 1%
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CITY OF SAINT PARUL

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

F323 - REFUSE UTILITY

ANNUAL
BUDGET

YEAR TO DATE
ACTUAL

ENCUMBRANCES

Page. :

REMAINING
BUDGET

¥ BUDG

USED

159,435
22,846
500

10,321
2,123
o

149,114
20,723
500

L

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S
BUDGET ACTUAL
REVENUES
40580 Refuse Revenues 26,572 o]
40590 Refuse Internal 3,806 0
40970 Labor Revenue a2 o]
TOTAL REVENUES -------=---e--- H 30,460 0
EXPENSES
LABCR
51100 Clerical Hours 10,428 o
51300 Laborer Hours 0 2,165
51360 Sick Pay o 178
51370 Vacation Pay 0 262
51380 Holiday Pay 1) 5
$1390 Qvertime Pay Q 3}
TOTAL LABOR =--==m---ceanoe-- > 10,428 2,618
LABOR BURDEN
$1500 SBS 0 222
51501 Labor Burden (budget only) 5,120 o
51510 PERS 0 195
51520 Esc 0 36
£1530 Worker's Comp Q 553
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 4] 52
51580 Medical Insurance 4] 557
51590 Life Insurance 0 o]
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN==-==zc-aa- > 2,120 2,655
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 970 ¢
53420 Diesel 182 52
53450 Gasoline 750 323
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 166 Q
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 146 o)
53780 Safety Eguipment 16 0
53880 Internal Electric Utility 1,516 0
53900 Internal Water Expense 66 Q
53910 Internal Sewer Expense &6 0
TOTAL CPERATING EXPENSES-~---- > 4,278 a7s
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 T0 February 2%, 2020

Fi23 - REFUSE UTILITY

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TOQ DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET GSED

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephcne/Communications 162 0 378 54 1] 924 [
55160 Office Supplies 4 a 30 0 o 30 %
§5220 Dues/Subscriptions 512 0 3,075 256 3l 2,788 9 %
55310 Insurance 1,132 o] 6,800 0 1] 6,800 %
55550 Admin Allocation Expense 12,264 4] 73,594 0 1] 73,594 ¥
55670 Lease Expense 10 Q 67 [ o} 61 9 %
55720 License/Permits 40 4] 250 250 4] 0 100 %
55820 Consulting Services 2,614 4] 15,690 0 1] 15,6%0 ¥
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-==--- > 16,738 [+ 100,484 566 3l 99,887 l%
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPRGVEMENTS
TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 36,564 5,648 219,476 12,161 215 207,100 6 ¥
NET SURPLUS/{DEFICIT) {6,104) {5,648} (36,655} 283 {215) ({36,763) IR



RUN DATE 03/10/20 REV49

REVENUES
40340
40490
40520
40970

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

page.: 1

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 29, 2020

Federal Grants
Dock Revenues
Wharfage Revenue
Labor Revenue

TOTAL REVENUES ~=e--e--nm-ne- .

EXPENSES
LABCR
51100
51300
51380
51390
51430

TOTAL LABCR

LABCR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51590

TOTAL LABCR

Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Holiday Pay

Overtime Pay

Medical Insurance Opt Out

BURDEN

ses

Labor Burden (budget only)
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Life Insurance

COST OF GOCDS SOLD

QPERATING EXPENSES

533590
53450
53520
53540
53750
53780
53810
53920

Operating Supplies
Gasoline

Shipping & Air Freight
Vehicle Maintenance
Uniforms

Safety Eguipment

Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equip

Internal Refuse Expense

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- >

CONSTRUCTICN/PROJECTS

F349 - HARBOR DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S

BUDGET

20, 000
6,500
6,000

50

ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

4] 120,000 0 0 120,000 %

o 38,000 11,743 0 27,257 30 %

i} 3§,000 2,292 0 33,708 6 %

4] 300 66 0 234 22 &

o 195,300 14,101 0 181,199 7%

[ 36,474 0 0 36,474 ¥
4,224 0 5,646 0 (5,646) %
5 o] 471 0 (471) 13

23 0 158 0 {158) ¥
250 0 500 0 {(500]) %
4,502 36,474 6,775 0 29,699 1% %
267 0 538 0 (538) 13
4] 11,202 0 0 11,202 %

301 0 685 0 (685) %
44 0 aa 1} (a4} L]
3a3 0 714 0 (714) %
63 1] 127 u] {127} 13

0 0 7 0 (7} ¥
1,058 11,202 2,159 0 9,043 19 %
o 50 120 150 {220) 540 %

216 1,000 415 0 585 42 %
o] 0 3 34 {37) %

[ 130 0 0 130 L]

[ 300 0 0 300 1]

0 500 0 o 500 %

o 500 220 0 2B0 a4 %

4] B,250 688 0 7,562 8%

216 10,730 1,446 184 3,100 15 %



RUN DATE 03/10/20 REV49 CITY QF SAINT PAUL Page. : 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: February 1, 2020 TO February 2%, 2020

F340 - HAREOR DEPARTMENT

YEARR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
SYSFSEESNETEUIET FRAElidEhdasEy GALAAAESASEAES SAENEESEESASEE SESNEEEEESESN EFEEESNEEARNES SEENEE

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communicaticons 158 4] 948 54 0 894 [ ]
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 898 ) 5,368% 3,389 31 1,969 63 %
55310 Insurance 2,135 4] 12,815 0 Q 12,815 L
55400 Travel/Per Diem 616 4} 3,700 0 0 3,700 %
55550 Admin Allocation Expense 4,460 ) 26,762 [ 0 26,762 %
55820 Consulting Services 20,000 4] 120,000 [} 0 120,000 %
55910 Miscellaneous Expense 1} 401 1] 401 0 {401} ]
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-=-== > iB,267 401 169,614 3,844 31 165,738 2%
DEBT DPAYMENTS
56760 Debt Interest 8,856 0 53,138 o) o 53,138 3
56950 Debt Principal 5,498 0 32,997 o 0 32,997 ¥
TOTAL DEBT PAYMENTS----- > 14,354 0 086,135 o o 86,135 ¥
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
57210 Vehicles 5,482 0 32,902 28,761 o 4,141 87 %
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS--=--- > 5,482 0 32,902 28,761 o 4,141 87 %
TCTAL EXPENSES<~--~ > 57,829 6,177 347,057 42,985 215 303,857 12 %

NET SURPLUS/ [DEFICIT} {25,279) (6,177} {151,757} (28,884} {215) {122, 658) 19 %



